3/5/26, 1:22 PM

= Box Score

Williston State College at Dawson Community College - March 4, 2026 - 6:00 PM - Box Score - Dawson CC Athletics - Print Version

Williston State College at Dawson Community College March 4, 2026

TETONS

Box Score Play by Play

Williston State College

Player MIN
STARTERS

1 Josiah McDonald 32
2 Carson Haerer 28
12 Andrew Sauer 20
21 Eden Hobbs 35
30 Joaquin Powell 8
RESERVES

3 Christopher Davis 16
4 Mason McPeak 5
5 Bridger Johnson 14

Final

6 Williston State College

Dawson Community College

Team Stats 1st Half
FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A
313 2-7 22
2-3 0-0 0-0
5-10 1-2 0-0
9-20 1-5 1-2
0-3 0-0 0-0
1-3 0-1 0-0
1-3 1-3 0-0
2-6 2-5 0-0

2nd Half

OREB

https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304 t8In.xml?dec=printer-decorator

1

2T

Vw109

47 62 109

Coach's View 2

DREB

REB

AST

STL

BLK

TO

PF

PTS

10

11

20

13


https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304_t8ln.xml?view=boxscore
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304_t8ln.xml?view=plays
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304_t8ln.xml?view=teamstats
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304_t8ln.xml?view=period1
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304_t8ln.xml?view=period2
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304_t8ln.xml?tmpl=bbxml-monospace-template
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/teams?id=3pim3egp5wrsvj8e

3/5/26, 1:22 PM

Player

10 River Querikol

11 Braden Bailey
24 Charlie McKenna
31 Grant Overy

TM Team

TOTALS

Dawson Community

Player

STARTERS

10 Brandon Hymes

12 Zakai Owens

22 Kai Guess

32 Delray Lilley

40 Aries Lewis

RESERVES

1 Mikey Ngoyi

5 Kale Fasting

14 Michael Murphy

MIN

27

MIN

25

20

23

16

21

17

12

Williston State College at Dawson Community College - March 4, 2026 - 6:00 PM - Box Score - Dawson CC Athletics - Print Version

FGM-A

1-1

0-1

1-2

27-68

39.7%

FGM-A

6-11

1-2

0-2

3PM-A

0-0

0-0

0-1

7-24

29.2%

College

3PM-A

0-0

3-5

0-2

1-2

0-0

0-1

FTM-A

0-0

2-2

0-1

5-7

71.4%

FTM-A

2-2

0-0

1-2

OREB

OREB

https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304 t8In.xml?dec=printer-decorator

DREB

25

DREB

REB

34

REB

AST

15

AST

STL

STL

BLK

BLK

TO

23

TO

PF

16

PF

PTS

66

PTS

21

17

15

2/3


https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=i4s7iwmnvb4cggaj
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=esymmfq6onfu7v08
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=r8omudlbtbh67sju
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=38rzm2mxz2o3ejsl
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=sgablk2hgahs2j3f
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=61q556kt6r818umf
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=766ezx3itn0lzkm8
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=voihw7zqbx00f8vm

3/5/26, 1:22 PM

Player MIN FGM-A

20 Kuich Gatwech 11 4-5

24 Matthew Kinzeler 11 2-4

25 Adesoye Onaleye 21 6-10

30 Troy Hugs 4 24

34 Kuirwohl Chol 4 2-2

44 Sharif Yakubu 13 2-7

TM Team

TOTALS 43-82
52.4%

Game Information

Date/Time March 4, 2026 - 6:00 PM

Location Glendive, MT

Technical fouls  Williston State College-None ; Dawson Community College-2 ( Kuich

Gatwech; Kuirwohl Chol) .

Officials "

https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260304 t8In.xml?dec=printer-decorator

3PM-A

0-1

2-3

0-2

1-3

0-0

0-0

9-25

36.0%

FTM-A

0-0

0-0

1-1

0-0

0-0

0-0

14-18

77.8%

OREB

15

DREB

32

REB

47

AST

23

STL

15

Williston State College at Dawson Community College - March 4, 2026 - 6:00 PM - Box Score - Dawson CC Athletics - Print Version

TO

10

PF

PTS

109

3/3


https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=frq03ac0ywlmv5cx
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=ptgtmnh5f2f1z2p1
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=vf9id70fazdlaay8
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=a4fiudtrbwshtgwy
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=k6e3fvkbat9fph21
https://dawson.prestosports.com/sports/mbkb/2025-26/players?id=lx1crtpa9s1uhg46

