

☰ Box Score

# Williston State College at Dawson Community College March 4, 2026



66

Final	1	2	T
Williston State College	31	35	66
Dawson Community College	47	62	109

109 ▶



Box Score

Play by Play

Team Stats

1st Half

2nd Half

Coach's View ↗

## Williston State College

Player	MIN	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	TO	PF	PTS
<b>STARTERS</b>													
1 Josiah McDonald	32	3-13	2-7	2-2	1	5	6	3	2	5	7	4	10
2 Carson Haerer	28	2-3	0-0	0-0	0	3	3	4	1	0	3	3	4
12 Andrew Sauer	20	5-10	1-2	0-0	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	1	11
21 Eden Hobbs	35	9-20	1-5	1-2	1	5	6	0	0	1	2	2	20
30 Joaquin Powell	8	0-3	0-0	0-0	3	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>RESERVES</b>													
3 Christopher Davis	16	1-3	0-1	0-0	2	2	4	1	1	0	1	4	2
4 Mason McPeak	5	1-3	1-3	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	3
5 Bridger Johnson	14	2-6	2-5	0-0	0	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	6

Player	MIN	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	TO	PF	PTS
10 River Querikol	3	1-1	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
11 Braden Bailey	5	0-1	0-0	2-2	0	0	0	3	0	0	1	0	2
24 Charlie McKenna	27	1-2	0-1	0-1	0	4	4	1	1	2	2	2	2
31 Grant Overy	6	2-3	0-0	0-0	0	3	3	1	0	0	0	0	4
TM Team					1	1	2				0	0	
TOTALS		27-68	7-24	5-7	9	25	34	15	5	8	23	16	66
		39.7%	29.2%	71.4%									

## Dawson Community College

Player	MIN	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	TO	PF	PTS
STARTERS													
10 <u>Brandon Hymes</u>	25	7-14	1-4	6-9	2	3	5	6	4	0	2	1	21
12 <u>Zakai Owens</u>	20	1-2	0-0	2-2	0	4	4	2	2	1	0	0	4
22 <u>Kai Guess</u>	23	6-11	3-5	2-2	1	2	3	3	1	1	1	3	17
32 <u>Delray Lilley</u>	16	0-2	0-2	0-0	1	2	3	0	1	0	0	2	0
40 <u>Aries Lewis</u>	21	4-6	1-2	0-0	0	4	4	2	1	4	1	0	9
RESERVES													
1 <u>Mikey Ngoyi</u>	17	6-11	1-2	2-2	1	1	2	1	2	0	2	0	15
5 <u>Kale Fasting</u>	4	1-2	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	2	2	0	1	0	2
14 <u>Michael Murphy</u>	12	0-2	0-1	1-2	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	1

Player	MIN	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	TO	PF	PTS
20 <u>Kuich Gatwech</u>	11	4-5	0-1	0-0	1	3	4	1	0	0	0	0	8
24 <u>Matthew Kinzeler</u>	11	2-4	2-3	0-0	0	3	3	2	0	0	0	0	6
25 <u>Adesoye Onaleye</u>	21	6-10	0-2	1-1	2	4	6	2	0	1	2	0	13
30 <u>Troy Hugs</u>	4	2-4	1-3	0-0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	5
34 <u>Kuirwohl Chol</u>	4	2-2	0-0	0-0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	4
44 <u>Sharif Yakubu</u>	13	2-7	0-0	0-0	3	3	6	0	0	0	1	0	4
TM Team					3	2	5				0	0	
<b>TOTALS</b>		<b>43-82</b>	<b>9-25</b>	<b>14-18</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>47</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>109</b>
		<b>52.4%</b>	<b>36.0%</b>	<b>77.8%</b>									

## Game Information

**Date/Time** March 4, 2026 - 6:00 PM

**Location** Glendive, MT

**Technical fouls** Williston State College-None ; Dawson Community College-2 ( Kuich Gatwech; Kuirwohl Chol) .

**Officials** „